## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 111-2005**

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE KEEWATIN-PATRICIA DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD AND THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA.

**WHEREAS** the Keewatin-Patricia District School Board has agreed to lease space at King George VI Public School to The Corporation of the City of Kenora for the operation of the Castle of Learning and Discovery Children's Centre Day Care Program for the period July 1, 2005 to June 30, 2010; and

**WHEREAS** the Keewatin-Patricia District School Board and The Corporation of the City of Kenora have reached an agreement on the terms of the lease;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora be and are hereby authorized to execute a lease agreement with the Keewatin-Patricia District School Board as attached hereto and forming part of this by-law in accordance with the terms and conditions therein, and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- **2. THAT** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW read a First & Second TIME THIS 18 DAY OF JULY, 2005. BY-LAW read a Third & Final TIME THIS 18 DAY OF JULY, 2005.

THE	CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF	KENORA
	David S. Canfield	МАҮОБ
	Joanne L. McMillin	CLERK